Curriculum vitae

Randa Ayoub

Katameya Residence
New Cairo, Egypt

+20 1222109521
randaaayoub@yahoo.com

randaaayoub@gmail.com

PERSONAL INFORMATION
Nationality Egyptian
Resident of Egypt — Cairo

EDUCATION

2015

2013

2010

1988

INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA
Doctor of Philosophy (Honorary — Fine Arts)

GREEN LAKE UNIVERSITY
Doctorate Of Arts In Fine Arts

GREEN LAKE UNIVERSITY
Master Of Arts In Fine Arts

HELWAN UNIVERSITY
Bachelor Degree Of Fine Arts

LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CAIRO, EGYPT


mailto:randaaayoub@yahoo.com
mailto:randaaayoub@gmail.com

LANGUAGES

e Arabic: Native Language
e English: Good
e French: Good

MOST PROUD OF:

= A special appreciation letter from Buckingham Palace for Prince Philips’
personal portrait that was presented for His Royal Highness.

* An appreciation letter from The American University of London for the
Duke of Edinburgh portrait project.

= JUA London representative and act of sole affiliation in Egypt for five years,
from May 2014 to April 2019.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2024 AL Jazi JW Marriott Residences

2023 Egyptian Presidential Palaces

2018 Four Seasons Hotel Egypt Giza
Royal Suites — Oil painting

2018 Hilton Plaza (Hurghada)
Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Rooms — Oil painting and Stone Carving

2017 Personal portrait of Sheikh Mohamed bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Vice president of the United Arab Emirates

2017 Personal portrait of Sheikh Khalifa bin Zayed Al Nahyan
President of the United Arab Emirates

2017 Personal portrait of Sheikh Hamdan bin Mohamed Al Maktoum
Hereditary Prince of Dubai



2017 Stella Di Mare Dubai Marina (Dubai)
Reception, Lobby, Rooms — Oil Painting

2017 Green Sudr Resort (South Sinai, Egypt)
Reception, Lobby, Rooms — Oil Painting and Stone Carving

2016 The Art Consultant of the National Bank of Egypt

2015 Royal Maxim Kempinski (Cairo) .
Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Spa, Meeting Halls

2013 BUCKINGHAM PALACE
The personal portrait for his Royal Highness, The Duke of Edinburgh (
Prince Philip)

2012 Katameya Green Club (Cairo)
Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Spa, Meeting Hall — Oil painting and Stone
Carving

2012 Stella Beach Hotel and spa (Sharm El Sheikh)
Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Spa, Meeting Halls — Oil Painting

2011 Nile Dolphin Marriott Residence
Lobby and Restaurant — Oil Painting

2011 Stella Makadi Beach and spa (Hurghada)
Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Spa, Meeting Halls — Oil Painting

2010 Stella Makadi Gardens
(Hurghada)
Reception, Lobby, Restaurant

2009 Stella Sea Club (Ain El Sokhna)
Reception, Lobby, Restaurant — Oil Painting

2008 Stella General Hotel (Ain El Sokhna)
Reception, Lobby, Restaurant — Oil Painting

2008 Tropitel Hotels and resorts (Sharm El Sheikh)
Reception, Lobby, Restaurant — Oil Painting and Stone Carving

2008 Pyramisa Resort (Sharm El Sheikh)
Reception, Lobby — Oil Painting



2007

2007

2007

2006

2005

2005

2004

2001

2000

2000

1999

1998

1997

1997

1997

Stella Golf Hotel and casino (Ain El Sokhna)
Reception, Lobby — Oil Painting

Buddha - Bar (Hurghada)
Oil Painting

Hilton Borg El Arab Hotel (Alexandria)
Rooms — Oil Painting

Buddha - Bar (Sharm El Sheikh)
Oil Painting

Movenpick Resort (Taba)
Lobby and Restaurant — Stone Carving

Corel Beach Hotel (Hurghada)
Lobby and Restaurant — Oil Painting and Stone Carving

J.W Marriott Hotel (New Cairo)
Delta Bank Mirage

Corel Beach Hotel (Hurghada)
Reception and Restaurant

Business Association Club, World Trade Center (Cairo)

Hilton (Shalalat) Hotel (Sharm El Sheikh)
Reception and Restaurant — Oil Painting

Corel Beach Tiran (Sharm El Sheikh)
Reception and Restaurant

Corel Beach Hotel (El Arish)
Lobby and Restaurant

Hilton Ramses Hotel (Cairo)
Lobby and Reception — Oil Painting

Oberoi Hotels Hotel (Aswan)
Lobby and Restaurant — Oil Painting

Helwan Hotel (Cairo)
Lobby and Restaurant — Oil Painting



1997 Grand Hotel (Hurghada)
Rooms, Lobbies, Conference Halls and Restaurants — Oil Painting

1997 La Hacienda (Ras Sudr)
Rooms, Show Rooms, Lobbies, Landscape Conference Halls and
Restaurants — Oil Painting

1996 Hilton World Trade Center (Cairo)
Reception and Residential rooms — Oil Painting

1996 Le Pasha, Cataract Hotel (Hurghada)
Restaurants and Pubs — Oil Painting

1996 World Trade Center (Cairo)
Reception — Oil Painting

1995 Egyptian Embassy in Australia (Vienna)
All Paintings

1995 Ministry of Foreign Affairs
(Cairo)
All Paintings

1995 Pyramisa Hotel (Cairo)
Lobby and Restaurant — Oil Painting

1994 Hilton El Nour Hotel (Hurghada)
Food Court, Lobbies, Restaurants, Rooms, Conference Halls — Oil Painting

1993 Lilly Land Hotel and Resort (Hurghada)
Food Court, Lobbies, Restaurants, Rooms, Conference Halls — Oil Painting

1993 Beach Al Batros Hotel and Resort (Hurghada)
Restaurants and Reception — Oil Painting

1993 Egyptian American bank (Nasr City)



