Curriculum vitae



Randa Ayoub

Katameya Residence New Cairo, Egypt

+20 1222109521

randaaayoub@yahoo.com randaaayoub@gmail.com

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Nationality Egyptian Resident of Egypt – Cairo

EDUCATION

2015	INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA Doctor of Philosophy (Honorary – Fine Arts)	LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM
2013	GREEN LAKE UNIVERSITY Doctorate Of Arts In Fine Arts	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
2010	GREEN LAKE UNIVERSITY Master Of Arts In Fine Arts	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
1988	HELWAN UNIVERSITY Bachelor Degree Of Fine Arts	CAIRO, EGYPT

LANGUAGES

• Arabic: Native Language

English: GoodFrench: Good

MOST PROUD OF:

- A special appreciation letter from Buckingham Palace for Prince Philips' personal portrait that was presented for His Royal Highness.
- An appreciation letter from The American University of London for the Duke of Edinburgh portrait project.
- IUA London representative and act of sole affiliation in Egypt for five years, from May 2014 to April 2019.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2024	AL Jazi JW Marriott Residences
2023	Egyptian Presidential Palaces
2018	Four Seasons Hotel Egypt Giza Royal Suites – Oil painting
2018	Hilton Plaza (Hurghada) Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Rooms – Oil painting and Stone Carving
2017	Personal portrait of Sheikh Mohamed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Vice president of the United Arab Emirates
2017	Personal portrait of Sheikh Khalifa bin Zayed Al Nahyan President of the United Arab Emirates
2017	Personal portrait of Sheikh Hamdan bin Mohamed Al Maktoum Hereditary Prince of Dubai

2017	Stella Di Mare Dubai Marina (Dubai) Reception, Lobby, Rooms – Oil Painting
2017	Green Sudr Resort (South Sinai, Egypt) Reception, Lobby, Rooms – Oil Painting and Stone Carving
2016	The Art Consultant of the National Bank of Egypt
2015	Royal Maxim Kempinski (Cairo) Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Spa, Meeting Halls
2013	BUCKINGHAM PALACE The personal portrait for his Royal Highness, The Duke of Edinburgh (Prince Philip)
2012	Katameya Green Club (Cairo) Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Spa, Meeting Hall – Oil painting and Stone Carving
2012	Stella Beach Hotel and spa (Sharm El Sheikh) Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Spa, Meeting Halls – Oil Painting
2011	Nile Dolphin Marriott Residence Lobby and Restaurant – Oil Painting
2011	Stella Makadi Beach and spa (Hurghada) Reception, Lobby, Restaurant, Spa, Meeting Halls – Oil Painting
201	0 Stella Makadi Gardens (Hurghada) Reception, Lobby, Restaurant
2009	Stella Sea Club (Ain El Sokhna) Reception, Lobby, Restaurant – Oil Painting
2008	Stella General Hotel (Ain El Sokhna) Reception, Lobby, Restaurant – Oil Painting
2008	Tropitel Hotels and resorts (Sharm El Sheikh) Reception, Lobby, Restaurant – Oil Painting and Stone Carving
2008	Pyramisa Resort (Sharm El Sheikh) Reception, Lobby – Oil Painting

2007	Stella Golf Hotel and casino (Ain El Sokhna) Reception, Lobby – Oil Painting
2007	Buddha - Bar (Hurghada) Oil Painting
2007	Hilton Borg El Arab Hotel (Alexandria) Rooms – Oil Painting
2006	Buddha - Bar (Sharm El Sheikh) Oil Painting
2005	Movenpick Resort (Taba) Lobby and Restaurant – Stone Carving
2005	Corel Beach Hotel (Hurghada) Lobby and Restaurant – Oil Painting and Stone Carving
2004	J.W Marriott Hotel (New Cairo) Delta Bank Mirage
2001	Corel Beach Hotel (Hurghada) Reception and Restaurant
2000	Business Association Club, World Trade Center (Cairo)
2000	Hilton (Shalalat) Hotel (Sharm El Sheikh) Reception and Restaurant – Oil Painting
1999	Corel Beach Tiran (Sharm El Sheikh) Reception and Restaurant
1998	Corel Beach Hotel (El Arish) Lobby and Restaurant
1997	Hilton Ramses Hotel (Cairo) Lobby and Reception – Oil Painting
1997	Oberoi Hotels Hotel (Aswan) Lobby and Restaurant – Oil Painting
1997	Helwan Hotel (Cairo) Lobby and Restaurant – Oil Painting

1997	Grand Hotel (Hurghada) Rooms, Lobbies, Conference Halls and Restaurants – Oil Painting
1997	La Hacienda (Ras Sudr) Rooms, Show Rooms, Lobbies, Landscape Conference Halls and Restaurants – Oil Painting
1996	Hilton World Trade Center (Cairo) Reception and Residential rooms – Oil Painting
1996	Le Pasha, Cataract Hotel (Hurghada) Restaurants and Pubs – Oil Painting
1996	World Trade Center (Cairo) Reception – Oil Painting
1995	Egyptian Embassy in Australia (Vienna) All Paintings
1995	Ministry of Foreign Affairs (Cairo) All Paintings
1995	Pyramisa Hotel (Cairo) Lobby and Restaurant – Oil Painting
1994	Hilton El Nour Hotel (Hurghada) Food Court, Lobbies, Restaurants, Rooms, Conference Halls – Oil Painting
1993	Lilly Land Hotel and Resort (Hurghada) Food Court, Lobbies, Restaurants, Rooms, Conference Halls – Oil Painting
1993	Beach Al Batros Hotel and Resort (Hurghada) Restaurants and Reception – Oil Painting
1993	Egyptian American bank (Nasr City)